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AMENDMENT 
 

 COMES NOW Net Talk.com, Inc. ("Net Talk" or “Applicant”), by its undersigned 

counsel, and hereby requests to amend its Application for Certificate of Service Authority to 

Provide Basic Local Telecommunications Services in the State of Missouri.  Specifically, 

Applicant seeks to amend the portion of its Application pertaining to Waiver of Commission 

Rules and Regulation as follows:  

I. REQUEST FOR WAIVERS 

 Net Talk seeks classification of itself and its new basic local telecommunications service 

offerings as competitive, with accompanying reduced regulation pursuant to Sections 392.362 

RSMo and 4 CSR 240-3.510(1)(A).  Applicant believes that its proposed services will be subject 

to sufficient competition to justify a lesser degree of regulation and that granting this request will 

allow greater price and service options for telephone users.  

 Consistent with the Commission’s treatment of other certificated competitive local 

exchange telecommunications companies, Applicant request that, at minimum, the following 



statutes and regulations for Applicant and its proposed basis local exchange service offering be 

waived at this time: 

Statutory Provisions  Description 
392.210.2 
392.240.1 
392.270 
392.280 
392.290 
392.300 
392.310 
392.320 
392.330 
302.340 

 uniform system of accounts 
ratemaking 
valuation of property (ratemaking) 
depreciation accounts 
issuance of securities 
transfer of property and ownership of stock 
stock and debt issuance 
stock dividend payment 
issuance of securities, debts and notes 
reorganizations 

Commission Rules  Description 
4 CSR 240-3.550 (4), (5)(A) 
4 CSR 240-10.020 
4 CSR 240-30.040 
4 CSR 240-32.060 
4 CSR 240-32.070 
4 CSR 240-32.080 
4 CSR 240-32.040 (1-3) and (5-10) 
4 CSR 240-33.045 
4 CSR 240-33.080 (1) 
4 CSR 240-33.130 (1), (4), (5) 

 held order records, quality of service reports 
depreciation fund income 
Uniform System of Accounts 
engineering and maintenance 
quality of service 
service objectives and surveillance levels 
billing and payment standards 
charges on bills 
company name and toll-free number on bills 
operator service requirements 



CONCLUSION 

  WHEREFORE, for the reasons set forth above, NetTalk respectfully requests that 

the Commission grant its request to amend its Application as stated herein. 

Respectfully submitted, 
 

 
 
By: 

 

 Audrey Glenn 
COMPLIANCE PARTNERS LLP 
1629 K Street, NW 
Suite 300 
Washington, DC  20006 
Tel:  (202) 905-0487 
Fax: (202) 449-1388 
Email: aglenn@compliancepartners.net  
 
Counsel to NET TALK.COM, INC. 

 
 
 
Dated: January 13, 2011 
 

  



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing document was 

sent via e-mail on this 13th day of January 2011, to General Counsel’s Office at 

gencounsel@psc.mo.gov and Office of Public Counsel at opcservice@ded.mo.gov. 

    
 
 
 
 
Audrey Glenn 
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