BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

)
In the Matter of the Application of)
)
NET TALK.COM, INC.)
)
For Certificate of Service Authority to)
Provide Basic Local Telecommunications)
Services in the State of Missouri and for)
Competitive Classification)
)

AMENDMENT

COMES NOW Net Talk.com, Inc. ("Net Talk" or "Applicant"), by its undersigned counsel, and hereby requests to amend its Application for Certificate of Service Authority to Provide Basic Local Telecommunications Services in the State of Missouri. Specifically, Applicant seeks to amend the portion of its Application pertaining to Waiver of Commission Rules and Regulation as follows:

I. REQUEST FOR WAIVERS

Net Talk seeks classification of itself and its new basic local telecommunications service offerings as competitive, with accompanying reduced regulation pursuant to Sections 392.362 RSMo and 4 CSR 240-3.510(1)(A). Applicant believes that its proposed services will be subject to sufficient competition to justify a lesser degree of regulation and that granting this request will allow greater price and service options for telephone users.

Consistent with the Commission's treatment of other certificated competitive local exchange telecommunications companies, Applicant request that, at minimum, the following

statutes and regulations for Applicant and its proposed basis local exchange service offering be waived at this time:

Statutory Provisions 392.210.2 392.240.1 392.270 392.280 392.290 392.300 392.310 392.320 392.330 302.340	Description uniform system of accounts ratemaking valuation of property (ratemaking) depreciation accounts issuance of securities transfer of property and ownership of stock stock and debt issuance stock dividend payment issuance of securities, debts and notes reorganizations
Commission Rules 4 CSR 240-3.550 (4), (5)(A) 4 CSR 240-10.020 4 CSR 240-30.040 4 CSR 240-32.060 4 CSR 240-32.070 4 CSR 240-32.080 4 CSR 240-32.040 (1-3) and (5-10) 4 CSR 240-33.045 4 CSR 240-33.080 (1) 4 CSR 240-33.130 (1), (4), (5)	Description held order records, quality of service reports depreciation fund income Uniform System of Accounts engineering and maintenance quality of service service objectives and surveillance levels billing and payment standards charges on bills company name and toll-free number on bills operator service requirements

CONCLUSION

WHEREFORE, for the reasons set forth above, NetTalk respectfully requests that the Commission grant its request to amend its Application as stated herein.

Respectfully submitted,

By:

Audrey Glenn COMPLIANCE PARTNERS LLP 1629 K Street, NW Suite 300 Washington, DC 20006

Tel: (202) 905-0487 Fax: (202) 449-1388

Email: aglenn@compliancepartners.net

Counsel to NET TALK.COM, INC.

Dated: January 13, 2011

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

	Ιŀ	nereby c	ertif	y that	a true	and	con	rect copy	of the	abov	e and for	oregoing doc	ument v	vas
sent	via	e-mail	on	this	13th	day	of	January	2011,	to	General	Counsel's	Office	at
gence	ounse	el@psc.ı	mo.g	ov and	d Offic	e of	Publ	lic Couns	el at <u>op</u>	cserv	vice@dec	d.mo.gov.		

_	Audrey (Glenn		